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Municipal integration management Oberbergischer Kreis

The municipal integration management of the Oberbergischer Kreis advises you and promotes
your integration. Especially if a change of legal status is imminent. You can be accompanied,
regardless of whether you have been in the country for some time or have just arrived.

Contact persons (case managers)

It is important to personalise the transition appropriately. This is especially true when a change
of legal status is imminent. For example, immigrants can be supported before and during the
transition. It doesn't matter whether you have been in the country for a long time. Or whether
you have just arrived. The case managers support and accompany immigrants. Age or residence
status are irrelevant.

Do you have guestions about finding a job? Or are you looking for a language course? Do you
have financial or family problems and are you looking for help? Do you need help finding a flat?
The case managers will work with you to develop ideas and solutions.

The first step is a detailed initial counselling session. Then the various legal groups are
networked. This is followed by an evaluation. This removes any obstacles to integration.

Participation in case management is voluntary for you. It costs nothing and is confidential.

You can find the contact persons in the local authorities here. Is your place of
residence not listed? Then please contact Kommunale Integrationszentrum & Dennis
Berster @ dennis.berster@obk.de

Bergneustadt
Simone Junge

Q@ Kolner Str. 256, 51702 Bergneustadt

@simone.junge@bergneustadt.de

Re+49 (0) 2261404218

Hickeswagen

Tobias Menger

QBahnhofspIatz 14, 42499 Hickeswagen

@Tobias.Menger@marienheide.de

Re+49 (0) 22644044117

Lindlar

Monika Fiolka
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QBorroméusstr. 1,51789 Lindlar

@monika.fiolka@lindlar.de

Re+49 (0) 226696217

Marienheide

Waldemar Leinweber

Q@ Zum Marktplatz 6, 51709 Marienheide

@waldemar.leinweber@marienheide.de

Re+49 (0) 22644044139

Morsbach

Uwe Schmidt

@ Bahnhofstr. 2, 51597 Morsbach

@uwe.schmidt@caritas-oberberg.de

Re+49 (0) 2294699362

Numbrecht

Anna Schwier

Q Hauptstr. 16, 51588 Nimbrecht

@anna.schwier@nuembrecht.de

R.+49 (0) 2293302156

Waldbrél

Marion Hitten

Q@ Niimbrechter Str. 19, 51545 Waldbrol

@marion.huetten@ekir.de

Re+49 (0) 229185242

Wiehl

Lilly Roland
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Q@ Schulstr. 9, 51674 Wiehl

@\.roland@wiehl.de

R.+49 (0) 226299408

Wipperfirth

Gabriele Steffl

Q Marktplatz 1, 51688 Wipperfiirth

@gabriele.steffl@caritas-oberberg.de

Re+49 (0) 1752681165

Kommunales Integrationszentrum
Case Management des Oberbergischen Kreises

Kirsten Bluckers

Q Schiitzenstr. 13, 51643 Gummersbach

@kirsten.bueckers@obk.de

Re+49 (0) 2261881257

Q Here you can find a multilingual flyer on case management @ Oberbergischer Kreis: KIM -
Kommunales Integrationsmanagement
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